TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

Reuters/Ilpsos Large Sample Survey #4 May 2024

Conducted by Ipsos using KnowledgePanel®
A survey of the American general population (ages 18+)
Interview dates: May 7-14, 2024
Number of interviews: 3,934

Margin of error: +/- 1.7 percentage points at the 95% confidence level for all respondents

NOTE: All results show percentages among all respondents, unless otherwise labeled. Reduced bases
are unweighted values.

NOTE: - = no respondents, N/A = not applicable

Annotated Questionnaire:

TM1890Y20. Are you currently registered to vote at your current address, or not?

Total Regllosttgrred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Yes, registered to
vote at my 77% 100% 85% 87% 75%
current address
No, not
registered to vote 20% ) 13% 11% 210
at my current
address
Not sure 3% - 2% 1% 3%
Skipped 0% - 0% 0% 1%

TM3089Y23. In November 2024, the next presidential election will be held. How certain are you to vote in
the 2024 presidential election?

Total Regllsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Completely
certain | will NOT 16% 3% 10% 7% 19%
vote
Not certain | will 8% 6% 6% 506 10%
vote
Mosly certain | 12% 13% 11% 12% 14%
will vote
Completely 59% 74% 70% 73% 51%
certain | will vote
Don’t know 6% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Skipped 0% 0% - 0% 0%
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TM3104Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden
and Republican Donald Trump, for whom would you vote?

Total Regllt;sttgrred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 36% 40% 506 83% 31%
(Republican)
Joe Biden 35% 40% 81% 4% 28%
(Democrat)
| wouldn't vote 12% 4% 5% 3% 15%
Don't know / 8% 7% 6% 4% 10%
Refused
Some other 8% 9% 3% 6% 16%
candidate
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

TM1889Y20. If you had to choose, would you say you lean towards supporting Donald Trump or Joe

Biden?
Total Regllostt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=974) (N=573) (N=160) (N=159) (N=392)
Donald Trump 43% 46% 26% 75% 48%
Joe Biden 43% 46% 70% 21% 44%
Skipped 14% 8% 4% 4% 8%

TM3155Y23. If the election for president were held today and the candidates were Democrat Joe Biden,
Republican Donald Trump, and independent Robert Kennedy Jr. for whom would you vote?

Total Regllt)s:::ed Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 35% 38% 5% 80% 28%
(Republican)
Joe Biden o o o o o
(Democrat) 33% 38% 77% 4% 26%
Robert Kennedy Jr. 13% 13% 9% 9% 21%
(independent)
| wouldn't vote 11% 4% 4% 2% 14%
Don't know / 9% 8% 5% 4% 12%
Refused
Skipped 0% 0% - 0% 0%
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AB2_1. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are

they off on the wrong track? The national economy

Total Regllg,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Right direction 22% 25% 46% 5% 20%
Wrong track 64% 65% 39% 89% 66%
Don’t know 13% 10% 14% 5% 14%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%

AB2_4. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? Immigration policy

Total Reg\gllosttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Right direction 12% 13% 27% 4% 9%
Wrong track 65% 68% 44% 89% 69%
Don’t know 22% 18% 29% 7% 22%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%

AB2_7. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? National politics

Total Reg/l()st'ts:ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Right direction 11% 11% 23% 4% 7%
Wrong track 70% 75% 58% 87% 2%
Don’t know 19% 13% 19% 8% 20%
Skipped 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%

AB2_8. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are

they off on the wrong track? American foreign policy

Total Reg;:tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Right direction 18% 21% 37% % 16%
Wrong track 55% 58% 34% 81% 55%
Don’t know 26% 21% 29% 12% 28%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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AB2_10. Generally speaking, would you say the following things are heading in the right direction, or are
they off on the wrong track? Your cost of living

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Right direction 13% 15% 27% 4% 11%
Wrong track 7% 79% 63% 93% 80%
Don’t know 9% 6% 10% 3% 8%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%

HDMCP11_3. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the
following? Political extremism or threats to democracy

Total Regllstt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Democratic Party 29% 33% 63% 9% 22%
Republican Party 29% 32% 11% 64% 21%
Independents 6% 7% 2% 1% 15%
Other 4% 4% 3% 2% 6%
Don't know 31% 24% 22% 20% 36%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

HDMCP11_10. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the
following? Abortion

Total Regllsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Democratic Party 39% 43% 79% 12% 35%
Republican Party 24% 28% 5% 60% 16%
Independents 6% 6% 1% 1% 14%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Don't know 26% 19% 14% 19% 29%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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HDMCP11_11. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the
following? The U.S. economy

Total Reg\gllt;sttsrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Democratic Party 27% 31% 67% 3% 19%
Republican Party 36% 40% 7% 82% 28%
Independents 6% 6% 3% 2% 15%
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 6%
Don't know 26% 19% 20% 10% 31%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

HDMCP11_12. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the
following? Israel

Total Regllstt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Democratic Party 19% 21% 44% 4% 13%
Republican Party 27% 32% 5% 65% 22%
Independents 6% 6% 4% 2% 13%
Other 7% 7% 8% 2% 8%
Don't know 40% 34% 39% 25% 43%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

HDMCP11_13. In your opinion, which political party has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the
following? Ukraine

Total Regllsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Democratic Party 28% 32% 62% 5% 23%
Republican Party 23% 26% 4% 57% 16%
Independents 5% 5% 2% 3% 11%
Other 5% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Don't know 38% 32% 29% 30% 42%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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BFB9_3. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of the
following? Political extremism or threats to democracy

Total Regllt;sttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 32% 36% 8% 71% 28%
Joe Biden 31% 35% 67% 7% 27%
Other 8% 9% 4% 4% 13%
Don’t know 27% 20% 20% 17% 31%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

BFB9_10. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of
the following? Abortion

Total Regllstt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 27% 30% 5% 63% 21%
Joe Biden 37% 42% 77% 9% 35%
Other 9% 8% 3% 6% 14%
Don’t know 26% 19% 14% 20% 30%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

BFB9_11. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of
the following? The U.S. economy

Total Reg/lsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 41% 44% 9% 85% 38%
Joe Biden 29% 33% 69% 3% 23%
Other 7% 7% 4% 2% 12%
Don’t know 22% 16% 17% 9% 27%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%

BFB9_12. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of

the following? Israel

Total Reg\gllstt::ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 31% 35% 5% 71% 28%
Joe Biden 23% 26% 54% 4% 18%
Other 10% 10% 9% 3% 15%
Don’t know 35% 28% 31% 22% 39%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
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BFB9_13. In your opinion, which presidential candidate has a better plan, policy or approach to each of
the following? Ukraine

Total Reg\gllt;sttsrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Donald Trump 30% 32% 5% 68% 26%
Joe Biden 30% 34% 67% 5% 27%
Other 7% 7% 4% 3% 12%
Don’t know 32% 25% 24% 23% 34%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

PV5. When you think about immigration, which of the following solutions come closest to your opinion?

Total Reg/gc;red Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Allillegal
immigrants
should be able to 4% 3% 7% 1% 2%
stay in the US
legally
Most illegal
immigrants
should be able to 29% 29% 5206 10% 28%
stay in the US,
with some
exceptions
Most illegal
immigrants
should be 31% 33% 21% 41% 36%
deported, with
some exceptions
Allillegal
rhmorants 22% 23% 6% 42% 20%
deported
Unsure 14% 10% 13% 6% 14%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
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TM3212Y24_9. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? lllegal immigrants
should be arrested and put in detention camps while awaiting deportation hearings

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 14% 16% 4% 30% 13%
Somewhat agree 19% 20% 9% 31% 21%
Somewhat disagree 21% 21% 23% 18% 24%
Strongly disagree 32% 33% 55% 12% 29%
Don’t know 13% 10% 9% 9% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Strongly/Somewhat 33% 36% 13% 60% 33%
agree (Net)

Somewhat/Strongly 53% 54% 78% 29% 53%
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Immigrants who
are in the country illegally are a danger to public safety

Total Reg\gllostteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 17% 19% 5% 35% 15%
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 13% 39% 26%
Somewhat disagree 24% 24% 33% 14% 27%
Strongly disagree 21% 22% 39% 6% 19%
Don’t know 11% 8% 9% 6% 12%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Strongly/Somewhat 42% 45% 19% 74% 42%
agree (Net)
Somewhat/Strongly 45% 46% 73% 20% 46%
disagree (Net)
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TM3212Y24_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Immigrants who
are in the country illegally contribute more to society than they take in terms of resources

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 14% 14% 27% 5% 11%
Somewhat agree 22% 23% 36% 10% 24%
Somewhat disagree 16% 16% 12% 19% 20%
Strongly disagree 28% 32% 8% 56% 26%
Don’t know 18% 14% 17% 9% 19%
Skipped 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Strongly/Somewhat 37% 37% 62% 15% 36%
agree (Net)

Somewhat/Strongly 45% 48% 21% 75% 45%
disagree (Net)

TM3212Y24_12. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Immigrants who
are in the country illegally should be left alone by authorities if they do not break other laws.

Total Reg\gllostteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 14% 14% 26% 4% 12%
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 36% 12% 24%
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 20% 21% 24%
Strongly disagree 31% 34% 10% 58% 31%
Don’t know 10% 7% 8% 5% 9%
Skipped 1% 0% - 1% 0%
Strongly/Somewhat 38% 37% 62% 15% 36%
agree (Net)
Somewhat/Strongly 51% 56% 30% 80% 55%
disagree (Net)
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TM557Y15 1. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Black people do
not need any special consideration because racism is a thing of the past

Total Re%';‘tt;red Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 14% 14% 3% 27% 13%
Tend to agree 23% 23% 10% 37% 24%
Tend to disagree 26% 26% 30% 21% 28%
Strongly disagree 26% 28% 50% 6% 23%
Don’t know 11% 8% 8% 8% 11%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Tend to 36% 37% 13% 64% 37%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 52% 54% 79% 27% 51%
disagree (Net)

TM557Y15 2. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Black people do
not have the same opportunities as white people in the U.S.

Total Reg/gt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Strongly agree 18% 18% 34% 5% 15%
Tend to agree 25% 26% 38% 12% 27%
Tend to disagree 23% 25% 15% 34% 25%
Strongly disagree 23% 25% 6% 44% 23%
Don’t know 9% 6% 6% 5% 10%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Tend to 43% 44% 72% 16% 42%
agree (Net)
Strongly/Tend to 46% 49% 21% 78% 48%
disagree (Net)
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TM557Y15_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Racism is a major
problem in the U.S.

Total Re%';‘tt;red Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 29% 30% 50% 12% 25%
Tend to agree 29% 29% 34% 25% 30%
Tend to disagree 21% 22% 9% 33% 23%
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 2% 24% 14%
Don’t know 8% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Tend to 58% 59% 84% 37% 55%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 33% 36% 11% 57% 36%
disagree (Net)

TM557Y15_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Federal and state
governments and powerful U.S. institutions need to do more work to address the inequities caused by
structural racism in America

Total Regllsgg:ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 26% 28% 49% 9% 21%
Tend to agree 26% 26% 33% 19% 26%
Tend to disagree 15% 16% 7% 25% 17%
Strongly disagree 16% 19% 2% 32% 19%
Don’t know 16% 11% 9% 14% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Tend to 5206 53% 82% 29% 48%
agree (Net)
Strongly/Tend to 31% 350 9% 57% 35%
disagree (Net)
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TM557Y15 5. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Hispanic people
do not have the same opportunities as non-Hispanic people in the U.S.

Total Re%'g‘tt;red Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 13% 12% 23% 4% 11%
Tend to agree 28% 29% 42% 15% 28%
Tend to disagree 26% 28% 17% 36% 29%
Strongly disagree 18% 21% 7% 34% 19%
Don’t know 14% 10% 11% 10% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Tend to 41% 41% 64% 19% 39%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 44% 48% 24% 70% 47%
disagree (Net)

TM1042Y16_3. How confident, if at all, are you in the results of the election being accurate and
legitimate?

Total Reg/lostt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Very confident 31% 35% 55% 13% 30%
Somewhat confident 31% 31% 31% 34% 30%
Not very confident 24% 24% 10% 37% 27%
Not at all confident 12% 10% 3% 15% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Very/Somewhat 62% 66% 87% 47% 60%
confident (Net)
Not very/Not at all 36% 34% 13% 53% 39%
confident (Net)
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TM3138Y23_6. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: U.S.
Presidents should have immunity from being charged criminally over conduct while in office unless they
have first been impeached and convicted by Congress

Registered

Total Voter Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 13% 15% 4% 27% 12%
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 6% 25% 15%
Somewhat disagree 14% 13% 13% 14% 15%
Strongly disagree 40% 43% 69% 14% 41%
Don’t know 18% 13% 8% 19% 16%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 28% 30% 10% 5206 2704
agree (Net)

Somewhat/Strongly o o 0 0 0
disagree (Net) 54% 56% 82% 28% 55%

TM3138Y23 18. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements: The
Supreme Court should decide the issue of presidential immunity quickly,so either the federal trials against
Donald Trump are dismissed,or they can be completed before the November election

Total Reg\gllosttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 43% 48% 48% 48% 43%
Somewhat agree 24% 24% 21% 28% 24%
Somewhat disagree 6% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 11% 5% 7%
Don’t know 19% 14% 15% 13% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 66% 720 69% 7506 67%
agree (Net)

S_omewhat/Stroneg 13% 13% 16% 10% 14%
disagree (Net)

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

13

Contact: Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel: +1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS &



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

GRID_HFBTM1886Y20_6_HFBTM1886Y20. Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the
following statements: | am concerned that extremists will commit acts of violence after the election if they
are unhappy with the election outcome

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 33% 37% 47% 25% 34%
Somewhat agree 35% 37% 36% 40% 36%
Somewhat disagree 10% 9% 6% 15% 10%
Strongly disagree 5% 6% 2% 7% 6%
Don’t know 15% 10% 9% 12% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 68% 74% 83% 65% 69%
agree (Net)

Somewhat/Strongly o o o o o
disagree (Net) 15% 15% 8% 22% 16%

TM3158BY23 4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? White people’s
rights are under attack in America today

Total Regllostt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 15% 16% 2% 30% 15%
Somewhat agree 21% 22% 9% 37% 20%
Somewhat disagree 14% 15% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disagree 35% 36% 64% 9% 34%
Not sure 14% 10% 9% 9% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 36% 38% 11% 67% 35%
agree (Net)
Somewhat/Strongly 49% 51% 80% 23% 50%
disagree (Net)
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TM3158BY23_8. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Immigration is
making life harder for native-born Americans

otal emocrat epublican ndependent
Total Registered | p Republi Independ
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Strongly agree 19% 21% 6% 38% 18%
Somewhat agree 23% 24% 14% 33% 25%
Somewhat disagree 18% 19% 25% 13% 21%
Strongly disagree 23% 24% 43% 6% 20%
Not sure 15% 12% 13% 9% 14%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 42% 45% 20% 71% 44%
agree (Net)
Somewhat/Strongly 41% 43% 68% 19% 41%
disagree (Net)

TM3158BY23_11. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? | will vote based
on which candidate or party will have the biggest positive impact on the economy or my personal financial
situation

Total Regllostt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 33% 37% 26% 49% 32%
Somewhat agree 31% 33% 35% 31% 32%
Somewhat disagree 11% 12% 17% 6% 11%
Strongly disagree 7% 7% 9% 4% 6%
Not sure 17% 10% 13% 8% 17%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 64% 70% 61% 81% 65%
agree (Net)
Somewhat/Strongly 18% 19% 26% 11% 17%
disagree (Net)
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TM3158BY23_12. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements? A person who is
subject to a domestic violence restraining order issued by a court should be allowed to possess firearms

Total Regllg,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 6% 6% 5% 8% 5%
Somewhat agree 9% 9% 7% 12% 10%
Somewhat disagree 17% 17% 12% 22% 18%
Strongly disagree 54% 57% 69% 48% 52%
Not sure 13% 9% 7% 10% 13%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 15% 15% 11% 20% 16%
agree (Net)

Somewnhat/Strongly 71% 75% 81% 69% 71%
disagree (Net)

TM396Y14 3. In your opinion, should the U.S. do the following in response to the current situation in
Ukraine? The United States should provide weapons to the Ukraine

Total Regllstt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Yes 36% 42% 55% 27% 37%
No 31% 29% 16% 43% 31%
Unsure 32% 28% 30% 29% 31%
Skipped 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%

TM3219Y24 1. Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe Biden’s... Response to the Israel-Hamas

war in Gaza
Total Regllosttsrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly approve 6% 6% 10% 4% 4%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 40% 18% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 32% 32% 31% 33% 37%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 15% 43% 28%
Skipped 7% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Strongly/Somewhat 3206 34% 50% 2204 31%
approve (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 61% 61% 46% 76% 65%
disapprove (Net)

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410
Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

16

Contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs

Email:
Tel:

chris.jackson@ipsos.com
+1 202 420-2025

GAME CHANGERS &



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

TM3219Y24 2. Do you approve or disapprove of President Joe Biden’s... Response to the pro-
Palestinian protests at U.S. universities and cities over the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly approve 6% 6% 11% 2% 5%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 40% 13% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 29% 28% 30% 26% 34%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 15% 56% 32%
Skipped 7% 5% 1% 3% 5%
Strongly/Somewhat 31% 31% 510 15% 30%
approve (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 63% 64% 45% 82% 65%
disapprove (Net)

TM3220Y24_1. Who do you think would have a better approach to

... The Israel-Hamas war in Gaza

Total Regllstt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
President Joe 43% 45% 83% 8% 42%
Biden
Former President 48% 48% 120 89% 49%
Donald Trump
Skipped 10% 7% 5% 3% 9%

TM3220Y24_2. Who do you think would have a better approach to

universities and cities over the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza

... The pro-Palestinian protests at U.S.

Total Regllsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

President Joe 43% 45% 83% 8% 43%
Biden

Former President 47% 48% 12% 90% 47%
Donald Trump

Skipped 10% 7% 5% 3% 9%

2020 K Street, NW, Suite 410  Contact: Chris Jackson

Washington DC 20006
+1 202 463-7300

17

Senior Vice President, US, Public Affairs
Email: chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Tel: +1 202 420-

2025

GAME CHANGERS &



mailto:chris.jackson@ipsos.com

TOPLINE & METHODOLOGY

TM3221Y24 1. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below. | support the
ongoing pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities and cities over the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 8% 8% 13% 2% 8%
Somewhat agree 13% 14% 23% 6% 13%
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 18% 11% 19%
Strongly disagree 37% 42% 19% 66% 34%
Don’t know 24% 18% 25% 14% 24%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly/Somewhat 2204 23% 37% 8% 2204
agree (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 5206 57% 37% 7% 53%
disagree (Net)

TM3221Y24 2. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below. The ongoing
pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities and cities over the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza reflect an

antisemitic view

Total Regllostt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 21% 25% 9% 42% 20%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 23% 22% 20%
Somewhat disagree 13% 14% 19% 7% 15%
Strongly disagree 13% 13% 18% 6% 13%
Don’t know 31% 25% 31% 22% 30%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly/Somewhat 21% 47% 3206 64% 40%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 25% 27% 37% 13% 28%
disagree (Net)
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TM3221Y24_3. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below. University

administrators are not doing enough to keep students safe

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 27% 30% 16% 45% 25%
Somewhat agree 25% 26% 31% 23% 26%
Somewhat disagree 15% 16% 21% 11% 15%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Don’t know 26% 22% 26% 15% 27%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 5206 56% 46% 68% 519
agree (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 20% 21% 27% 16% 20%
disagree (Net)

TM3221Y24 4. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below. Jewish people
are overreacting to the pro-Palestinian protests over the Israel-Hamas war in Gaza

Total Reg\gllostteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 6% 5% 7% 5% 7%
Somewhat agree 14% 15% 19% 10% 17%
Somewhat disagree 20% 22% 25% 18% 21%
Strongly disagree 26% 31% 17% 46% 24%
Don’t know 31% 25% 31% 21% 30%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 20% 21% 26% 14% 24%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 46% 53% 43% 64% 45%
disagree (Net)
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TM3221Y24_5. Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with each statement below. It concerns
me that some people at the pro-Palestinian protests are expressing support for U.S. designated terror

organizations, like Hezbollah and Hamas

Total Regllg,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 40% 46% 29% 62% 40%
Somewhat agree 22% 23% 31% 16% 23%
Somewhat disagree 6% 5% 8% 4% 6%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 5% 2% 6%
Don’t know 25% 19% 26% 15% 24%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly/Somewhat 62% 70% 60% 78% 63%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat o o o 0 0
disagree (Net) 10% 10% 13% 6% 11%

TM3222Y24_1. Generally speaking, do you believe each of the following has acted appropriately or
inappropriately to the in their response to the pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities over the war in

Gaza? The police

Total Regllt)s::rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Appropriately 40% 44% 36% 56% 38%
Inappropriately 20% 21% 26% 13% 21%
Don’t know 38% 34% 36% 30% 39%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3222Y24_2. Generally speaking, do you believe each of the following has acted appropriately or
inappropriately to the in their response to the pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities over the war in
Gaza? University administrators

Total Regllt)s:grred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Appropriately 15% 17% 25% 12% 13%
Inappropriately 42% 47% 32% 60% 43%
Don’t know 41% 35% 42% 27% 42%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM3222Y24 3. Generally speaking, do you believe each of the following has acted appropriately or
inappropriately to the in their response to the pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities over the war in

Gaza? Joe Biden

Total Reglls,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Appropriately 25% 29% 50% 9% 23%
Inappropriately 38% 41% 16% 68% 39%
Don’t know 34% 28% 33% 22% 36%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3222Y24_4. Generally speaking, do you believe each of the following has acted appropriately or
inappropriately to the in their response to the pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities over the war in

Gaza? Local officials

Total Regllsttéarred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Appropriately 24% 27% 29% 26% 23%
Inappropriately 27% 29% 23% 34% 26%
Don’t know 47% 43% 46% 39% 49%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3222Y24 5. Generally speaking, do you believe each of the following has acted appropriately or
inappropriately to the in their response to the pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities over the war in
Gaza? Pro-Palestinian protesters

Total Regllostt;red Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Appropriately 14% 14% 23% 5% 12%
Inappropriately 47% 53% 34% 70% 50%
Don’t know 37% 32% 41% 23% 36%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

TM3222Y24 6. Generally speaking, do you believe each of the following has acted appropriately or
inappropriately to the in their response to the pro-Palestinian protests at U.S. universities over the war in
Gaza? Pro-Israel protesters

Total Reglt)s:ee:ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Appropriately 26% 30% 23% 38% 23%
Inappropriately 27% 28% 29% 28% 29%
Don’t know 45% 40% 47% 33% 46%
Skipped 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
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TM268Y14_3. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The problems of
Ukraine are none of our business, and we should not interfere

Total Reglls,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 14% 13% 7% 19% 15%
Tend to agree 25% 25% 17% 32% 28%
Tend to disagree 31% 32% 36% 33% 29%
Strongly disagree 23% 26% 37% 13% 24%
Skipped 6% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Strongly/Tend to 39% 37% 24% 51% 43%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 54% 58% 72% 46% 53%
disagree (Net)

TM268Y14_4. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? The problems of
Israel are none of our business, and we should not interfere

Total Regllsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 12% 10% 7% 12% 14%
Tend to agree 26% 25% 27% 26% 26%
Tend to disagree 35% 38% 41% 33% 37%
Strongly disagree 21% 23% 22% 26% 19%
Skipped 6% 4% 3% 3% 4%
strongly/Tend to 38% 35% 34% 38% 41%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 56% 61% 63% 59% 55%
disagree (Net)

TM268Y14_10. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? It is clear that
Hamas is a terrorist organization

Total Regllt)s:::ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 48% 54% 44% 62% 49%
Tend to agree 32% 31% 39% 27% 33%
Tend to disagree 9% 7% 11% 5% 8%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 2% 3% 4%
Skipped 8% 5% 5% 4% 5%
Strongly/Tend to 80% 85% 82% 88% 82%
agree (Net)
Strongly/Tend to 13% 10% 13% 7% 12%
disagree (Net)
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TM268Y14_11. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel’s military
response in Gaza has been excessive

Total Reglls,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 23% 24% 37% 7% 24%
Tend to agree 29% 29% 37% 23% 29%
Tend to disagree 25% 25% 17% 35% 25%
Strongly disagree 15% 17% 4% 30% 15%
Skipped 8% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Strongly/Tend to 52% 53% 74% 31% 54%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 40% 42% 21% 65% 41%
disagree (Net)

TM268Y14_13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Israel should call
a ceasefire and try to negotiate

Total Regllsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 29% 29% 43% 13% 30%
Tend to agree 37% 37% 40% 37% 36%
Tend to disagree 16% 17% 9% 25% 16%
Strongly disagree 12% 13% 3% 20% 13%
Skipped 7% 5% 4% 4% 5%
strongly/Tend to 65% 66% 83% 51% 66%
agree (Net)

Strongly/Tend to 28% 20% 13% 45% 29%
disagree (Net)

TM268Y14_17. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Hamas should
release all of the hostages in exchange for a ceasefire with Israel

ota emocra epublican ndependen
Total Reg‘j‘tt:rred D t | Republi Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly agree 46% 50% 50% 46% 48%
Tend to agree 38% 39% 38% 41% 38%
Tend to disagree 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Skipped 7% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Strongly/Tend to 84% 88% 88% 86% 86%
agree (Net)
S_trongly/Tend to 9% 79 8% 10% 9%
disagree (Net)
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IAY_TM338Y14. What involvement should the United States have in the conflict between the Israelis and
Palestinians in Gaza?

Total Reg\gllt;sttsrred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
The U.S. should
support Israel's 25% 30% 12% 47% 22%
position
The U.S. should
;‘;‘I’gsotf;f:fs 5% 4% 7% 1% 4%
position
The U.S. should
be a neutral 39% 41% 56% 25% 42%
mediator
The U.S. should
not be involved at 16% 14% 13% 17% 18%
all
None of these 12% 8% 10% 7% 12%
Skipped 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%

TM339Y14. Who do you think is most responsible for the current conflict between the Israelis and
Palestinians in Gaza?

Total Regllosttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
The United States 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Hamas 40% 45% 42% 50% 39%
gggpﬁ’:'esun'a” 206 206 206 4% 206
The Palestinian o o o o o
Authority 4% 4% 2% 7% 4%
The Israeli people 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
;Q\fe'rsr:%ee“m 14% 14% 20% 5% 17%
Neighboring
Middle Eastern
nations (Egypt, 206 206 206 2% 2%
Jordan, Turkiye,
Saudi Arabia and
other Gulf states)
Iran 6% 7% 4% 11% 6%
None of these 20% 15% 18% 13% 21%
Skipped 7% 5% 6% 4% 5%
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PV16_HDMPV16_HFBPV16. When you think about abortion, which of the following is closest to your
personal opinion?

Total Reg\gllc;sttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Abortion should

be illegal in all 7% 7% 3% 14% 5%
cases

Abortion should

be illegal in most 24% 25% 9% 43% 23%
cases

Abortion should

be legal in most 32% 33% 39% 23% 37%
cases

Abortion should

be legal in all 25% 26% 44% 10% 22%
cases

Unsure 11% 7% 5% 8% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%

TM3106Y23_6. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: Women obtaining
abortion pills through the mail

Total Regllostt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly support 33% 36% 55% 15% 33%
Somewhat support 17% 18% 18% 18% 20%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 8% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose 20% 21% 7% 38% 18%
Not sure 15% 12% 11% 11% 15%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly/Somewhat 50% 54% 73% 33% 5206
support (Net)
Strongly/Somewhat 33% 33% 15% 55% 31%
oppose (Net)
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TM3106Y23_12. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: Women obtaining
abortion pills through the mail even if the woman lives in a state where abortion is restricted

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly support 36% 38% 59% 16% 35%
Somewhat support 15% 16% 15% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 7% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose 19% 19% 7% 36% 17%
Not sure 17% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly/Somewhat 51% 54% 74% 33% 5204
support (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 31% 3204 14% 5206 30%
oppose (Net)

TM3106Y23_13. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: Rules requiring women

to have an in-person visit with a doctor before obtaining the abortion pill

Total Reg\gllostteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly support 26% 27% 15% 40% 26%
Somewhat support 24% 25% 22% 27% 25%
Somewhat oppose 13% 14% 17% 10% 16%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 35% 10% 18%
Not sure 15% 11% 11% 12% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 50% 51% 37% 67% 510
support (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 33% 36% 51 19% 34%
oppose (Net)
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TM3106Y23_14. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: State governments
having the authority to track pregnancies so that they may take action if the pregnancies are terminated in

violation of state law

Total Regllg,tt:rred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly support 4% 3% 2% 7% 4%
Somewhat support 6% 6% 3% 12% 5%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11% 6% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 62% 67% 79% 51% 64%
Not sure 15% 11% 9% 13% 14%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 10% 10% 5% 19% 9%
support (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat o o o o o
oppose (Net) 73% 78% 85% 67% 76%

TM3106Y23_15. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: Requiring states with
strict abortion bans to permit abortion if necessary to protect the health of a pregnant patient facing a

medical emergency

Total Reg/")s:g:ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly support 62% 67% 78% 54% 64%
Somewhat support 15% 15% 8% 24% 16%
Somewhat oppose 4% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Not sure 13% 9% 8% 10% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Strongly/Somewhat 77% 82% 86% 77% 80%
support (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 8% 7% 5% 11% 79
oppose (Net)
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TM3106Y23_16. Please indicate how much you support or oppose the following: Women facing criminal

prosecution for traveling out of state to obtain an abortion if it is illegal in their home state

Total Regllg,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Strongly support 7% 7% 3% 12% 5%
Somewhat support 8% 8% 5% 14% 7%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 6% 19% 13%
Strongly oppose 58% 62% 78% 41% 61%
Not sure 13% 10% 8% 12% 12%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Strongly/Somewhat 15% 15% 8% 2704 13%
support (Net)

Strongly/Somewhat 70% 74% 84% 61% 73%
oppose (Net)

TM3223Y24 1. You mentioned earlier that you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the time.
Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Up to 6 weeks of

pregnancy
Total Regllsttsrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,272) (N=1,932) (N=599) (N=831) (N=683)
Yes, support 55% 54% 63% 49% 56%
No, oppose 42% 44% 34% 50% 43%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

TM3223Y24 2. You mentioned earlier that you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the time.
Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Up to 15 weeks of

pregnancy
Total Reg/lsttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,272) (N=1,932) (N=599) (N=831) (N=683)
Yes, support 42% 43% 56% 31% 46%
No, oppose 55% 55% 41% 67% 51%
Skipped 3% 2% 2% 1% 3%
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TM3223Y24 3. You mentioned earlier that you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the time.
Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Up to viability (24-28

weeks)
Total Regllt;sttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,272) (N=1,932) (N=599) (N=831) (N=683)
Yes, support 27% 28% 44% 14% 31%
No, oppose 71% 70% 54% 85% 67%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%

TM3223Y24 4. You mentioned earlier that you believe abortion should be legal at least some of the time.
Would you support or oppose a national law that would allow abortion to happen...? Only in cases to

save the life of the mother, rape or incest

Total Regllsttsrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=2,272) (N=1,932) (N=599) (N=831) (N=683)
Yes, support 74% 2% 64% 81% 74%
No, oppose 24% 26% 35% 18% 25%
Skipped 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%

TM3224Y24. Which of the following is your biggest concern about the U.S. economy, if any?

Total Reg/lostteerred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
My income not
keeping up with 57% 57% 57% 58% 57%
rising prices
ﬁgfgﬁgdab'e 33% 32% 43% 20% 36%
High taxes 28% 30% 21% 39% 28%
';'a'?ehser Interest 19% 20% 22% 19% 18%
Government debt 18% 22% 13% 27% 19%
Losing my job or 6% 6% 7% 5% 6%
my partner’s job
Government
regulations 5% 6% 1% 10% 6%
restricting business
Other 4% 4% 5% 3% 4%
| do not have any
concerns about the 6% 3% 6% 2% 5%
U.S. economy
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
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TM1674Y19. Do you support or oppose non-discrimination protections under federal law for LGBTQ
people?

Total Regllt;sttgrred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Support 49% 52% 7% 27% 49%
Oppose 21% 23% 5% 43% 19%
Not sure 27% 24% 17% 28% 30%
Skipped 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%

TM3032Y22_3. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Supports the NATO alliance

Total Regllt)s::rred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Much more likely 32% 36% 50% 22% 30%
ﬁlferl';e""hat more 35% 36% 32% 42% 350
Somewhat less likely 15% 15% 9% 21% 17%
Much less likely 9% 7% 4% 10% 11%
Skipped 9% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Much
more/Somewhat 66% 72% 82% 64% 66%
more likely (Net)
Much
less/Somewhat less 25% 22% 13% 31% 28%
likely (Net)

TM3032Y22_9. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Supports tougher measures to secure the U.S. border

Total Regllt)s:::ed Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Much more likely 41% 46% 16% 75% 42%
ﬁfer};e""hat more 27% 28% 38% 15% 31%
Somewhat less likely 17% 17% 32% 5% 16%
Much less likely 8% 6% 11% 3% 7%
Skipped 6% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Much
more/Somewhat 68% 73% 54% 90% 73%
more likely (Net)
Much
less/Somewhat less 25% 23% 42% 7% 23%
likely (Net)
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TM3032Y22_10. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Continues to support Israel with military aid

Total Re%';‘tt;red Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Much more likely 17% 20% 10% 31% 16%
ﬁkoe’};e""hat more 28% 31% 29% 31% 29%
Somewhat less likely 28% 28% 38% 20% 30%
Much less likely 18% 15% 17% 14% 19%
Skipped 9% 6% 6% 4% 7%
Much
more/Somewhat 45% 51% 39% 62% 45%
more likely (Net)
Much
less/Somewhat less 46% 43% 55% 33% 49%
likely (Net)

TM3032Y22_11. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Calls for a ceasefire in the Israel-Hamas war

Total Regll()s:grred Democrat Republican Independent

(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)
Much more likely 29% 29% 43% 17% 26%
ﬁlfer};,e""hat more 39% 41% 40% 40% 42%
Somewhat less likely 15% 15% 7% 24% 16%
Much less likely 10% 9% 1% 14% 9%
Skipped 9% 6% 5% 4% 7%
Much
more/Somewhat 67% 70% 84% 58% 68%
more likely (Net)
Much
less/Somewhat less 24% 24% 11% 38% 25%
likely (Net)
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TM3032Y22_12. In the upcoming elections this November, are you more or less likely to support a
candidate who does the following? Supports legalizing marijuana for recreational use by adults

Total Regllg,tteerred Democrat Republican Independent
(N=3,934) (N=3,208) (N=1,229) (N=1,228) (N=1,087)

Much more likely 24% 25% 34% 14% 24%
ﬁkoerge""hat more 30% 31% 38% 24% 32%
Somewhat less likely 20% 21% 16% 28% 21%
Much less likely 19% 19% 9% 31% 18%
Skipped 7% 1% 3% 4% 5%
Much
more/Somewhat 55% 56% 72% 38% 56%
more likely (Net)
Much
less/Somewhat less 39% 40% 25% 58% 39%
likely (Net)
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About the Study

This Ipsos poll was conducted May 7-14, 2024 on behalf of Reuters using the KnowledgePanel®. This
poll is based on a representative sample of 3,934 U.S. residents, age 18 or older.

The study was conducted in English. The data for the total sample were weighted to adjust for gender by
age, race/ethnicity, education, Census region, metropolitan status, and household income. Party ID
benchmarks are from the 2023 NPORS annual survey. The demographic benchmarks came from the
2023 March Supplement of the Current Population Survey (CPS).

e Gender (Male, Female) by Age (18-29, 30-44, 45-59, 60+)

e Race-Ethnicity (White/Non-Hispanic, Black/Non-Hispanic, Other/Non-Hispanic and 2+
Races/Non-Hispanic, Hispanic)

o Census Region (Northeast, Midwest, South, West)

e Metropolitan Status (Metro, Non-Metro)

e Education (High School graduate or less, Some College, Bachelor or higher)

e Household Income (under $25K, $25K-$49,999, $50K-$74,999, $75K-$99,999,
$100K-$149,999, $150K and over)

e Party ID (Democrat, Lean Democrat, Republican, Lean Republican,
Independent/Something else)

The margin of sampling error is plus or minus 1.7 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, for
results based on the entire sample of adults. The margin of error takes into account the design effect,
which was 1.12 for all adults. In our reporting of the findings, percentage points are rounded off to the
nearest whole number. As a result, percentages in a given table column may total slightly higher or lower
than 100%. In questions that permit multiple responses, columns may total substantially more than 100%,
depending on the number of different responses offered by each respondent.

For more information on this news release, please contact:

Chris Jackson

Senior Vice President, US
Public Affairs

+1 202 420-2025
chris.jackson@ipsos.com

Annaleise Azevedo Lohr
Director, U.S.

Public Affairs
Annaleise.Lohr@ipsos.com
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About Ipsos

Ipsos is one of the largest market research and polling companies globally, operating in 90 markets and
employing over 18,000 people.

Our passionately curious research professionals, analysts and scientists have built unique multi-specialist
capabilities that provide true understanding and powerful insights into the actions, opinions and
motivations of citizens, consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75 solutions are based on
primary data from our surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or observational techniques.

Our tagline "Game Changers" sums up our ambition to help our 5,000 customers move confidently
through a rapidly changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos has been listed on the Euronext Paris since July 1, 1999. The company

is part of the SBF 120 and Mid-60 indices and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement Service (SRD).ISIN
code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg IPS:FP
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